
BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.,PATNA 
(Regd. Office - Vidyut Shawan, Bailey! Road, Patna) 
(Email ro-ceproject2bsptcl(ci).gmail.com) 

(TIN VAT No - 1011257007, TIN CST No - 10011146136, CIN - U40102BR2012SGC018889) 
(Department of Project-Il of BSPTCL) 

Short Term Tender Notice 
NIT No:- 14/PRlBSPTCL/2019 

Online tenders are invited by Chief Engineer (Project-Il) from the empanel led agencies of Ministry of Electronics & 
Information Technology, Govt. of India for the followings» 

Description of work Estimated 
Cost(Rs.) 

Cost of B.O.Q.(Rs.) Contract 
Period 

EMD (Rs.) 

RFP for selection of DC & DR cloud service 
provider for hosting ERP solutions for 3 years 

Tender Cost Rs, 
11,800.00 to be paid 

through e-payrnent only 36 months 
to BSPTCL and Rs. from NOA. 
17,700.00 to be paid 

online for Bid 
Processing Fee 

6.0 Crore 6 Lacs 

Last date of online sale of bid document/request of bid/bid documents: 
Date of Pre-bid meeting 
Last Date of Online Submission of Tender 
Date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid (Part-I) 

Upto 05.03.2019, 14:00 Hrs. 
On 25.02.2019, 11:00Hrs. 
Upto 06.03.2019, 15:00 Hrs. 
On 06.03.2019, 16:00 Hrs. onward 

1. Eligibility Criteria, Tender documents etc. are available in downloadable from at https:liwww.eproc.bihar.gov.in 
2. "Bid Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet Payment Gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net 

Banking, NEFT/RTGS". 
3. "Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payrnent portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date 

& time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't take responsibility for the delayl Non submission of Tenderl Non 
Reconciliation of online Payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Trafficl Holidays or any other 
reason". 

4. Bidder is requested to submit EMD BG in hard copy by 05.03.2019 by 17:00 Hrs. 

- 
E-tendering-introduced in BSPTCL for tenders above- Rs, 25 lacs. -For registration . logon-to www.eproc;bitrar.-gov.iu-and -eProcurement - 

Help Desk First Floor, M/22, Bank Of India Building, Road No-25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna-800001 at 0612-2523006, 
Mob:9939035696 

Sd/- 
(A.K. Chaudhary) 

Chief Engineer (project II) 
Memo No / Patna, dated .1 

Copy along with soft copy of this NIT in CD forwarded to GM (HR), BSPTCL, Patna for its publication in 
daily News paper on all India basis. The information after publishing the NIT may please be sent to the 
undersigned. 

Sd/- 
(A.K. Chaudhary) 

Ch,ief ElJ7ineer (project II) 
Memo No :).5.$. / Patna dated 1.1.1.f.'k.! CJ. .I 

Copy forwarded to DBA, BSPTCL; Patna for uploading the above tender notice on the website . 


